RESOLUTION NO. 14-127

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY
OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA, MADE PURSUANT TO
CHAPTER 18 OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY
OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA, ASSESSING AGAINST
THE PROPERTIES DESCRIBED IN THE SCHEDULE
ATTACHED HERETO THE COST AND EXPENSE OF LOT
CLEARING AND IMPOSING A SPECIAL ASSESSMENT LIEN
AGAINST EACH PROPERTY FOR THE ASSESSED AMOUNT,
AND DIRECTING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO
RECORD A NOTICE OF SPECIAL ASSESSMENT LIEN IN
THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA.

WHEREAS, the lots or parcels described on the report of lot clearing/cleaning
charges attached hereto were found to be in violation of Sec. 18-12 of the Code of Ordinances
of the City of Fort Lauderdale, Florida and a nuisance for excessive overgrowth, rubbish, trash
and debris; and

WHEREAS, the property owners owning the lots or parcels described in the
attached report of lot clearing/cleaning charges were provided with Notice of Violations of Code
Section 18-12 and failed to voluntarily comply the violation within the time prescribed by Code
Section 18-13; and

WHEREAS, as a result of failure of the property owners to maintain their lots or
parcels in accordance with Code Section 18-12, the City of Fort Lauderdale abated the violation
in accordance with Code Section 18-14; and

WHEREAS, a statement of the cost and expense incurred in abating the public
nuisance was served upon the property owner, but the property owner failed to reimburse the
City for such costs and expenses; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Code Section 18-16, the property owners have been
given the opportunity to contest the charges, but did not;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE
CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA:
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SECTION 1.  That the costs and expenses incurred by the City of Fort Lauderdale in abating
the public nuisances of the properties, described in the attached report of lot clearing/cleaning
charges under the process and procedures set forth in Code Sections 18-12, 18-13, 18-14 and
18-15 are hereby assessed against such properties, and a special assessment lien is hereby
imposed against such properties.

SECTION 2.  That the proper City officials are hereby authorized and directed to record a

notice or claim of special assessment lien in the Public Records of Broward County, Florida as
against the properties described in the attached report.

ADOPTED this the 19th day of August, 2014.

s Sy 4 N
v \l ayor
JOHN P. “JACK" SEILER

ATTEST:

Ut g ) o pl—

City Clerk./ [
JONDA K. JOSEPH
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Report of Lot Clearing/Cleaning charges for Commission Meeting August 19, 2014
Property Owner Site Address Legal Description Folio # Case # Total amt. owed
1 FORT LAUDERDALE US 1 LLC NE 5 AVENUE PROGRESSO 2-18 D LOT 22 BLK 292 4942 34 07 2410 CE13081277 $251.41
2 FORT LAUDERDALE US 1 LLC NE 5 AVENUE PROGRESSO 2-18 D LOT 23,24 BLK 292 4942 34 07 2420 CE13081276 $251.41
FORT LAUDERDALE US 1 LLC NE 5 AVENUE PROGRESSO 2-18 D LOT 25,26 BLK 292 4942 34 07 2430 CE13081275 $251.41
3 FORT LAUDERDALE US 1 LLC NE 5 AVENUE PROGRESSO 2-18 D LOT 27,28 BLK 292 4942 34 07 2440 CE13081273 $239.26
4 FORT LAUDERDALE US 1 LLC NE 5 AVENUE PROGRESSO 2-18 D LOT 30 BLK 292 4942 34 07 2460 CE13081271 $251.41
DIXIE PARK 9-19 B LOT 1 TOGETHER WITH E1/2 VAC
R/W ABUTTING SAID LOT & N1/2 VAC ALLEY
S AX HOLDIN!
S OLDINGS WINDSOR COURT ABUTTING SAID LOT.BLK 4,& TOGE R 4942 35 10 0230 CE13100202 $435.94
W1/2 VAC R/W ABUTTING LOTS 6,7,8,9,& 10,0F BLK 3
ANTIMUCCLFRANCO & LINDA CORAL RIDGE COMMERCIAL BLVD ADD 43-13 B LOT 32
6 DAVERIO GIANPIERO NE 51 STREET BLK 4 4942 1307 0820 CE13081302 $357.95
EQUITY TRUST COMPANY DOUGLAS
7 FLEISH AC 38703 NW 15 AVENUE CARVER PARK 19-21 B LOT 22 BLK 3 5042 04 28 0530 CE13051922 $287.19
8 STODDARD,LARRY JR NW 20 STREET NORTH WEST LAUDERDALE 25-25 B LOT 3 BLK 3 4942 29 04 0830 CE13090666 $265.77
9 BARON,JEFFREY A NW 21 TERRACE RESUB BLK 12 WASHINGTON PARK 24-16 B LOT 3 BLK 4 {5042 05 03 0201 CE13120673 $256.69l
10 BARON,JEFFREY A NW 21 TERRACE RESUB BLK 12 WASHINGTON PARK 24-16 B LOT 3 BLK 4 {5042 05 03 0201 CE13070848 $275.04]
il RESCUE MISSION CHURCH OF GOD NW 22 ROAD WASHINGTON PARK 19-22 BLOT 10 BLK 13 5042 05 01 2010 CE13091851 $393.15
12 SANCHEZ ATHENS NW 24 AVENUE DILLARD PARK 30-34 B LOT 1 BLK 7 494232100010 CE13090918 $299.20)
13 SHIELDS-DUTTON,SANDRA L NW 5 STREET TUSKEGEE PARK 3-9 B LOT 17 BLK 4 5042 04 05 0590 CE13111581 $318.83
14 MOUNT BETHEL BAPTIST CHURCH INC NW 6 COURT HOME BEAUTIFUL PARK 2-47 BLOT 6 BLK A 5042 04 04 0040 CE13101013 $464.13
15 B FS CONSTRUCTION LLC NW 9 STREET ;AUDERDALE HOMESITES FIRST ADD 3-42 B LOT 6 BLK 5042 04 09 0270 CE13110769 $288.63
16 TARPON RIVER HOLDINGS LLC SW 9 STREET LAUDERDALE 2-9 D LOT 7,8 BLK 8 5042 1501 0880 CE11090876 $334.45
17 TARPON RIVER HOLDINGS LLC SW 9 STREET LAUDERDALE 2-9 D LOT 7,8 BLK 8 5042 15 01 0880 CE12090954 $522.01
8 TARPON RIVER HOLDINGS LLC SW 9 STREET LAUDERDALE 2-9 D LOT 7,8 BLK 8 5042 1501 0880 CE12050478 $315.29
19 TARPON RIVER HOLDINGS LLC SW 9 STREET LAUDERDALE 2-9 D LOT 7,8 BLK 8 5042 1501 0880 CE13062087 $291.76
20 GGH 46 LLC 211 SW 12 STREET f—??gsggp RSEC7-50BLOT2IE12522W 5042 1519 1770 CE13121028 $795.07,
21 ZIEGLER, THEODOR F 417NW 13 AVENUE FIRST ADD TO TUSKEGEE PARK 9-65 B LOT 13 BLK 7 5042 04 06 1550 CE13081764 $237.82
22 PEIXOTO,MARCIO A 448 NW 21 AVENUE RIVER BEND 25-50 B LOT 1 BLK 5 5042 04 30 0750 CE13111084 $321.77
23 PEIXOTO,MARCIOC A 4483 NW 21 AVENUE RIVER BEND 25-50 B LOT 1 BLK 5 5042 04 30 0750 CE13051196 $303.21
24 PEIXOTO,MARCIO A '|448 NW 21 AVENUE RIVER BEND 25-50 BLOT 1 BLK 5 5042 04 30 0750 CE13080684 $269.10
25 SFR 2012-1 FLORIDA LLC 501 SE21 STREET CROISSANT PARK 4-28 B LOT 12 BLK 62 5042 15 10 4820 CE12091583 $911.12
MCMILLON PROPERTIES TR .
26 KRATENSTEIN HOWARD TRSTEE 515 NW 8 AVENUE NORTH LAUDERDALE 1-48 D LOT 18,19 BLK 16 5042 03 01 1990 CE12081649 $460.12
MCMILLON PROPERTIES TR
27 _ .
KRATENSTEIN, HOWARD TRSTEE 515 NW 8 AVENUE NORTH LAUDERDALE 1-48 D LOT 18,19 BLK 16 5042 03 01 1990 CE12011851 $381.20,
MCMILLON PROPERTIES TR -
28 KRATENSTEIN HOWARD TRSTEE 515 NW 8 AVENUE NORTH LAUDERDALE 1-48 D LOT 18,19 BLK 16 5042 03 01 1990 CE13061377 $351.59




Report of Lot Clearing/Cleaning charges for Commission Meeting August 19, 2014

Property Owner Site Address Legal Description Folio # Case # Total amt. owed

MCMILLON PROPERTIES TR
2 R ATENSTEIHOWARD TRSTEE 515 NW 8 AVENUE NORTH LAUDERDALE 1-48 D LOT 18,19 BLK 16 504203011990  |CEI4011713 $301.69
30 |PARISIAN MOTEL INC 519 NW 23 AVENUE RIVER GARDENS 19-23 B LOT 3.4 BLK 7 504205071270 |CE13091484 $425.68
31 |GLASSOLIVER C R 529 NW 16 AVENUE DORSEY PARK SECOND ADD 23-10 B LOT 11 BLK 8 5042 04 25 0220 CEI3121159 $282.18
32 |TAMAYOMARIO/OSORIO,CLEMENTINA 529 NE 14 PLACE LAUDERDALE GARDENS 8-28 B LOTS 19.20.5 68 BLK2 4942 35090450 |CE13091538 $425.07
33 |TAMAYO,MARIO/OSORIO,CLEMENTINA 529 NE 14 PLACE LAUDERDALE GARDENS 8-28 B LOTS 19.20.5 68 BLK 2 4942 3509 0450 |CE13120201 $431.94
34 |MEZAPEDROP 530 NW 9 AVENUE NORTH LAUDERDALE 1-48 D LOT 41,42 BLK 16 504203012130 |CE12020847 $246.19
35 |MEZAPEDROP 530 NW 9 AVENUE NORTH LAUDERDALE 1-48 D LOT 41,42 BLK 16 504203012130  |CE12090318 $267.33
36  |MEZAPEDROP 534 NW 9 AVENUE NORTH LAUDERDALE 1-48 D LOT 43 44 BLK 16 5042 03 01 2131 CE12020848 $246.19
37 |MEZAPEDRO P 534 NW 9 AVENUE NORTH LAUDERDALE 1-48 D LOT 43,44 BLK 16 5042 03 01 2131 CE13010145 $312.33
38 |HARRIS DOROTHY L NW 12 AVENUE PROGRESSO 2-18 D LOT 30 TO 32 BLK 332 4942 34 07 9080 CEIN121339 $377.87
39 |HARRIS, DOROTHY L NW 12 AVENUE PROGRESSO 2-18 D LOT 30 TO 32 BLK 332 4942 34 07 9080 CE13090590 $339.09
40  |PRIME FL SE 8 STLLC 608 SE 5 TERRACE ’LI‘O“T";:;)URT SUBLOT I BLK 57 FT LAUDERDALE 2-9B 5447 19 56 0150 CE12091111 $1,640.82
41  |PRIMEELSES$ STLLC 608 SE 5 TERRACE L’LO"T"SSURT SUBLOT I BLKSTFTLAUDERDALE2-9B o)) 16560150 |CcE13042186 $723.59
42 [PRIME FL SE 8 STLLC 608 SE 5 TERRACE LO”‘ ‘IT"gz()URT SUBLOT 1 BLK S7FTLAUDERDALE2-98B |51 14 56 0150 CE11062283 $283.80

RIVERSIDE ADD AMEN PLAT 1-13 B LOT 22 & W1/2 OF

83 |zZE D 080 )

3 GLER,THEODOR F 608 SW 14 TERRACE A ALY AT Sy LT B 16 504209021730  |CE12100809 $300.84
44 |NEW VISIONS COMM DEVELOPMENT 619 NW 12 AVENUE HOME BEAUTIFUL PARK 2-47 B LOT 2,3 BLK A 504204040020 |CE13101012 $452.74
45 |GAY.EDWARD G IV 620 E CAMPUS CIRCLE | MELROSE PARK SEC 4 29-48 B LOT 8 BLK 1 5042 07 04 0080 CE13091316 $287.62
46 |CEASARPHILLIP 627 NW 14 AVENUE LINCOLN PARK CORR PLAT 5-2 B LOT 40,41 BLK 2 5042 04 110470 CE13090684 $287.79
47 |LAND TRUST/MAGITT DA L 639 NW 11 AVENUE PROGRESSO 2-18 D LOT 4.5 BLK 332 4947 34 07 8980 CEI3111606 $317.18
48 |HARDEN ARTHURZ EST%SMITEL] 715 NW 20 AVENUE LIBERTY PARK 7-27 B LOT 9,10 BLK 4 504204 180410 |CE13090961 $772.23
49 |RAMOS JUAN RAMOS MARIE 736 NW 15 TERRACE __ |CARVER PARK 1921 B LOT 3 BLK 3 5042 04 28 0351 CE12101202 $262.07

FT LAUDERDALE LAND & DEV CO SUB OF BLK 6 FT
RECONOR MIAM 2 51461 i
50 ONOR MIAMI LLC 802 NW 3 STREET LAUD 157 D LOT 12 BLK C 504210120770  |CEI31 $377.81
51  |DAVISJACK & YOLANDA 808 NW 16 AVENUE ;TIS?LN PARK SIXTH ADD AMEN PLAT7-2BLOT34 5015 04 170430 |CE11070560 $326.10
52 IDAVISJACK & YOLANDA 808 NW 16 AVENUE ETKC?LN PARK SIXTH ADD AMEN PLAT7-2BLOT3.4 1501 04 17 0430 CE11110519 $355.45
53 |DAVISJACK & YOLANDA 808 NW 16 AVENUE '];TKC?LN PARK SIXTH ADD AMEN PLAT7-2BLOT3.4 1515 04 170430 [CE12051761 $264.50
54 |DAVISJACK & YOLANDA 808 NW 16 AVENUE II;TKC?LN PARK SIXTH ADD AMEN PLAT7-2 BLOT34  |500) 04 170430  |CEI2111412 $261.80
55 |DAVISJACK & YOLANDA 808 NW 16 AVENUE ;I&C?LN PARK SIXTH ADD AMEN PLAT7-2BLOT34 5045 04 17 0430 CE13061170 $275.04
56  |DAVISJACK & YOLANDA 808 NW 16 AVENUE ETKC?LN PARK SIXTH ADD AMEN PLAT7-2 BLOT3.4 15,15 04 17 0430 CE13091335 $273.90
57 |SIMPHONY 1414N LLC 816 NW 3 AVENUE PROGRESSO 2-18 D LOT 33,34 BLK 261 4942 34 06 3670 CE12030376 $347.09
58 |SIMPHONY 1414N LLC 816 NW 3 AVENUE PROGRESSO 2-18 D LOT 33,34 BLK 261 49423406 3670 |CE13081695 $494.77




Report of Lot Clearing/Cleaning charges for Commission Meeting August 19, 2014
Property Owner Site Address Legal Description Folio # Case # Total amt. owed
59  |SIMPHONY 1414N LLC 816 NW 3 AVENUE PROGRESSO 2-18 D LOT 33,34 BLK 261 4942 34 06 3670 CE13051734 $556.08
60  |SWARTZMINDY 837 NW 14 WAY LINCOLN PARK THIRD ADD 7-4 B LOT 29,30 BLK 23 5042 04 14 0370 CE13070448 $398.94
61  |SWARTZMINDY 837 NW 14 WAY LINCOLN PARK THIRD ADD 7-4 B LOT 29,30 BLK 23 5042 04 14 0370 CE13 100004 $302.88
WILLIAMS ANNIE WALKER WILLIAMS ARTHUR LINCOLN PARK FIFTH ADD AMEN PLAT 7-3 B LOT 10
62 - 275.04
o 909 NW 16 TERRACE LESSN 8 FT4IN.11L12 N 16 FT8 IN BLK 6 5042 04 16 0430 CE13081867 $
63 |MAXMAX LLC 921 SW 31 AVENUE MELROSE PARK SECTION 3 29-28 B LOT 8 BLK 6 50420703 1370 CE12051843 $326.20
FRANSUN SQUARE 56-6 B BEG AT SW COR OF BLK I N
64  |ACCRED ME ; 1 3 338.55
REDITED HOME LENDERS INC 950 NW 24 AVENUE 30.11 TO POBN 26.75 E 72.5 26.75, E 72 T0 POB 5042 05 27 0018 CE1107168 $
FRANSUN SQUARE 56-6 B BEG AT SW COR OF BLK I,N
65 |ACCREDITED HOME LENDERS IN : 4 018 E13090967 $265.77
LENDERS INC 950 NW24 AVENUE 30.11 TO POBN 26.75,E 72,8 26.75, E 72 TO POB 304205270 C
FRANSUN SQUARE 56-6 B BEG AT SW COR OF BLK I.N
66 : 120224 307.36
ACCREDITED HOME LENDERS INC 950 NW 24 AVENUE 30.11 TO POB N 26755 72.8 26,75, E 72 TO POB 5042 0527 0018 CE13120 $
FRANSUN SQUARE 56-6 B BEG AT SW COR OF BLK 1.N 388.4
67  |ACCREDITED HOME LENDERS INC 950 NW 24 AVENUE 30.11 7O POBN 26.75.5 72.5 2675, E 72 TO POB 5042 05 27 0018 CE14021461 ‘L $388.43
FRANSUN SQUARE 56-6 B BEG AT SW COR OF BLK [N
68 CREDI M , 302.65
ACCREDITED HOME LENDERS INC 950 NW 24 AVENUE 30,11 TO POB.N 26.75.F 72.5 26.75, E 72 T POB 5042 05 27 0018 CE13070852 $302.6
69  |ACAC 1000 LAND ALFASLAVRAHAM TRST 1000 SW 4 AVENUE, 1000 SW 4 AVENUE, 5042 15 01 1650 CE13061304 $324.09
70  |BELONY,JOANE 1005 SW 15 TERRACE _ |RIVERSIDE NO 3 7-17 B LOT 8 BLK 2 5042 09 04 0400 CE13070137 $360.64
SUTTON,DAMIAN SR & SUTTON.NNEKA LAUDERDALE MANORS ADD-REV PLAT IN BLKS
7 . ’ 2 280.14
MORGAN 1020 NW 12 STREET KLMN& Q321 B LOT 15 BLK M 4942 33 25 0450 CE1206040 $
72 |CHIWARA,GRACE 1033 NW 10 PLACE ;?EEERDALE MANORS ADD 30-10 BLOT2 LESS S5 1,945 3351 0610 CE13090917 $546.60
73 |CHIWARA GRACE 1033 NW 10 PLACE ;’EEI;ERDALE MANORS ADD 30-10 BLOT2 LESS S5 |04, 339) 0610 CE14011661 | $966.63
74  |MARTIN,DONALD RAY 1105 SW 22 AVENUE BRENDALE HEIGHTS 32-40 B LOT 6 BLK 7 5042 08 10 1600 CEL1081114 $244.00
75  |MARTIN,DONALD RAY 1105 SW 22 AVENUE BRENDALE HEIGHTS 32-40 B LOT 6 BLK 7 5042 08 10 1600 CE12061889 $333.85
76 |CLAVUOMIGUEL 1106 NW 7 STREET PROGRESSO 2-18 D W 63.40 OF LOTS 1 2 & 3 BLK 332 4942 34 07 8971 CE12061546 $370.67
77 |CLAVIIO MIGUEL 1106 NW 7 STREET PROGRESSO 2-18 D W 63.40 OF LOTS 1 2 & 3 BLK 332 |4942 34 07 8971 CE13010146 $411.01
78 |CLAVUO MIGUEL 1106 NW 7 STREET PROGRESSO 2-18 D W63.40 OF LOTS 1 2 & 3 BLK 332 |4942 34 07 8971 CE13111607 $548.22
79 |IMURPHY,BRENDA A 1107 NW 11 STREET LAUDERDALE MANORS ADD 30-10 B LOT 56 BLK F 49423321 1150 CE12060129 $304£{
80  |MURPHY,BRENDA A 1107 NW 11 STREET LAUDERDALE MANORS ADD 30-10 B LOT 56 BLK F 4942 3321 1150 CE12081692 $284.79
81 |MURPHY,BRENDA A 1107 NW 11 STREET LAUDERDALE MANORS ADD 30-10 B LOT 56 BLK F 4947 3321 1150 CE13060477 $310.92
82  |MURPHY BRENDA A 1107 NW 11 STREET LAUDERDALE MANORS ADD 30-10 B LOT 56 BLK F 49423321 1150 CE13111628 $354.97
83 |REAL TIME MARKETING LLC 1110 NE 5 AVENUE PROGRESSO 2-18 D LOT 30 BLK 145 4942 34 04 0930 CEI3110185 $639.56
8  |HURSEY,RALPHM & TERESA J ng&ys OLAS WAVERLY PLACE 2-19 D LOT 16 BLK 108 5042 09 09 0801 CE11072013 $447.28
85  |HURSEY,RALPH M & TERESA J 1]33833\5:5118 LAS WAVERLY PLACE 2-19 D LOT 16 BLK 108 5042 09 09 0801 CE11101852 $431.44
86  |DECKER,STEVEN EST % DIANE STEPHENSON 1117 NW 3 AVENUE PROGRESSO 2-18 D LOT 15,16 BLK 136 4947 34 03 8320 CE12011145 $461.19
87 |DECKERSTEVEN EST % DIANE STEPHENSON _ [1117 NW 3 AVENUE PROGRESSO 2-18 D LOT 15,16 BLK 136 4947 34 03 8320 CEI2060889 | $274.79
88  |SALAMUN GEORGE § 1124 NW 5 AVENUE PROGRESSO 2-18 D LOT 37,38 BLK 135 4942 34 03 8160 CE12050996 | $315.35)
89  |SALAMUN GEORGE § 1124 NW 5 AVENUE PROGRESSO 2-18 D LOT 37,38 BLK 135 4942 34 03 8160 CEll121732 | $446.40
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Property Owner Site Address Legal Description Folio # Case # Total ami. owed
9  |MOISE,STEPHEN 1141 SW 26 AVENUE HOOSIER HEIGHTS 26-47 B LOT 14 BLK 4 5042 08 07 1170 CE11082797 $404 .48
1143 CHATEAU PARK LAUDERDALE MANORS ADD REV PLAT OF BLKS A TO
)
91 WHITE,KENNETH E DRIVE E31.19 B LOT 2 BLK E 4942 33 22 1080 CE13100170 $701.27
92 |PREVAIL PROPERTIES% KINCHELOW,INDIA 1206 NW 11 PLACE LAUDERDALE MANORS ADD 30-10 B LOT 12 BLKE 4942 3321 0290 CE13081380 $312.79
93 |PREVAIL PROPERTIES% KINCHELOW,INDIA 1206 NW 11 PLACE LAUDERDALE MANORS ADD 30-10 B LOT 12 BLK E 4942 33 21 0290 CE13101892 $382.22
94  |KING,EDDIE JAMES EST 1206 NW 4 AVENUE PROGRESSO 2-18 D LOT 28,29,30 BLK 123 4942 34 03 4450 CE13090128 $311.35
95 |JOHNSON,CHAVALIER D & KENYA M 1207 NW 17 AVENUE LAUDERDALE MANORS AMD PLAT 28-11 BLOT47 BLK |0/, 33 4 1349 CE13101219 $752.89
96  |KM & BUSCHBAUM INC 1209 NE 5 AVENUE PROGRESSO 2-18 D LOT 19,20 BLK 115 4942 34 03 2382 CE13101390 $328.79
97  |KM & BUSCHBAUM INC 1209 NE 5 AVENUE PROGRESSO 2-18 D LOT 19,20 BLK 115 4942 34 03 2382 CE13080822 $284.54
WAVERLY PLACE 2-19 D LOT 7.8 & S1/2 OF VAC ALLEY
g 2 09 09 0980 CE13071452 :
98  |SAUTERNES V LLC 1213 WLAS OLAS BLVD | /oo ot o Bk 5042 0 9 E1307 $303.94
WAVERLY PLACE 2-19 D LOT 7.8 & S1/2 OF VAC ALLEY
3 1 4 B
99 ISAUTERNES V LLC 1213 WLAS OLAS BLVD | b o o LOTS BLK 5042 09 09 0980 CE11062464 $545.60
WAVERLY PLACE 2-19 D LOT 7,3 & S1/2 OF VAC ALLEY
100 [SAUTERNES V LLC 1213 WLAS OLAS BLVD | b o o o LOTS BLK 5042 09 09 0980 CE13090526 $273.64
WAVERLY PLACE 2-19 D LOT 7,8 & S172 OF VAC ALLEY
101 ’ .

0l |SAUTERNES V LLC 1213 WLASOLAS BLVD |, o oo - A ID LOTS BLK 5042 09 09 0980 CE13120912 $673.94
102 |INL INVESTMENTS LLC 1223 NW 6 COURT HOME BEAUTIFUL PARK 2-47 B LOT 12 BLK B 5042 04 04 0270 CE13100760 $294.39
103 [HILLS,VERNON HILLS,JAMES E ETAL 1225 NW 16 STREET LAUDERDALE VILLAS 29-37 B LOT 5 BLK J 4942 33 28 3160 CE12120716 $242.19)
104 |ROMBLEY,ANGELO F & GINA M 1230 NW 7 AVENUE PROGRESSO 2-18 D LOT 39 TO 41 BLK 126 4942 34 03 5430 CE13090338 $470.28
105 |OLAH,JERRY E 1239 NE 5 AVENUE PROGRESSO 2-18 D LOT 5 E 85,6 E 85 BLK 115 4942 34 03 2310 CE11121796 $306.21
106 {OLAH,JERRY E 1239 NE 5 AVENUE PROGRESSO 2-18 D LOT 5 E 85,6 E 85 BLK 115 4942 34 03 2310 CE12022429 $296.58
107 |OLAHJERRY E 1239 NE 5 AVENUE PROGRESSO 2-18 D LOT 5 E 85,6 E 85 BLK 115 4942 34 03 2310 CE13100091 $311.26
108 |OLAH,JERRY E 1239 NE 5 AVENUE PROGRESSO 2-18 D LOT 5 E 85,6 E 85 BLK 115 4942 34 03 2310 CE13030125 $262.77
109 |OLAH,JERRY E 1239 NE 5 AVENUE PROGRESSO 2-18 D LOT 5 E 85,6 E 85 BLK 115 4942 3403 2310 CE13080819 $250.63
110  |BANK OF AMERICA NA 1301 NW 2 STREET SEMINOLE FOREST 14-16 B LOT 7 BLK 3 5042 04 20 0361 CE13090351 $315.49
111 |MERCURY I LLC DEPT 5224 1313 NW 7 COURT LAUDERDALE HUNIESTIES SEL A 37 BHOT, I BER 15042 04 08 0170 CE13100633 $306.54
112 |TRIPLE P REAL ESTATE INC 1335 SEMINOLE DRIVE  |BEACH WAY HEIGHTS UNIT B 25-27 B LOT 52 4942 36 08 0490 CE13110382 $586.37
113 |SPRAGUE,EDWARD M 1413 NE 3 AVENUE PROGRESSO 2-18 D LOT 9 BLK 59 4942 3402 1130 CE13101856 $902.62
114 |SPRAGUE,EDWARD M 1413 NE 3 AVENUE PROGRESSO 2-18 D LOT 9 BLK 59 4942 3402 1130 CE12031862 $504.96
115 |LEVY,DORIT 1420 NE 62 STREET 1C9O RAL RIDGE ISLES 45-47 BLOT 3 W4S,LOT4 E25 BLK 1015 11 06 3720 CE12110871 $901.97
116 |LEVY,DORIT 1420 NE 62 STREET fg’ RAL RIDGE ISLES 45-47 BLOT3 W45,LOT4 E25BLK |04 11 o6 370 CE13041532 $342.26
117 {LEVY,DORIT 1420 NE 62 STREET IC;) RAL RIDGE ISLES 45-47 B LOT3 W45LOT4 E25BLK 1,0/, 1| 06 3720 CE13110900 $475.81
118  |LEVY,DORIT 1420 NE 62 STREET ?;’P“ \L RIDGE ISLES 45-47 B LOT 3 W45,LOT4 E25 BLK 1,05 1 06 3720 CE13080121 $356.93
119  |HICKS,BENEDICT 1514 NW 11 PLACE, LAUDERDALE MANOR 25-12 B LOT 19 BLK 6 4942 33 03 0580 CE13081513 $275.04
120 |HICKS BENEDICT 1514 NW {1 PLACE, LAUDERDALE MANOR 25-12 B LOT 19 BLK 6 4942 33 03 0580 CE13120005 $290.78




Report of Lot Clearing/Cleaning charges for Commission Meeting August 19,2014

4

Property Owner Site Address Legal Description Folio # Case # Total amt. owed
121 |GLASS,OLIVER C JR 1517 NW 5 STREET DORSEY PARK FIRST ADD 21-30 B LOT 18 BLK 1 5042 04 24 0170 CE13110485 $294.08
DORSEY PARK SECOND ADD 23-10 B LOT 6 LESS N 10
122 |GLASS,0 2 2 .
JOLIVER C JR 1602 NW 6 STREET FORRD R/W, 7 LESS N 10 FOR RD R/W BLK 8 5042 04 250190 CE13050592 $311.35
DORSEY PARK SECOND ADD 23-10 B LOT 6 LESS N 10
123 |GLASS,0OL .
S,OLIVER C JR 1602 NW 6 STREET FOR RD R/W. 7 LESS N 10 FOR RD R/W BLK 8 5042 04 250190 CE13070781 3;}9}5 94
124 |SMITH,CHARLIE J 1604 NW 11 COURT LAUDERDALE MANOR 25-12 B LOT 21 BLK 3 4942 33 03 0370 CE12091083 $321.23
125  |SMITH,CHARLIE J 1604 NW 11 COURT LAUDERDALE MANOR 25-12 B LOT 21 BLK 3 4942 33 03 0370 CE13090482 $485.87
126  |EDWARDS,CHRISTINE 1621 NW 26 AVENUE GOLDEN HEIGHTS HOMES 40-28 B LOT 6 BLK 6 4942 32 16 1170 CE12100232 $254.86
127  |EDWARDS,CHRISTINE 1621 NW 26 AVENUE GOLDEN HEIGHTS HOMES 40-28 B LOT 6 BLK 6 49423216 1170 CE13060443 $287.19
128 |EDWARDS,CHRISTINE 1621 NW 26 AVENUE GOLDEN HEIGHTS HOMES 40-28 B LOT 6 BLK 6 494232 16 1170 CE13110162 $307.36
_D-E 26-
1290 |PATELVIPULC 1624 NW 4 AVENUE ;‘Eg(éRESSO AMPLATOF BLKS C-D-E26-16 BLOT 15 45,5 34 160150 CE11090802 $530.21
130  |PATEL,VIPULC 1624 NW 4 AVENUE ;ig%RESSO AMPLAT OF BLKS C-D-E 26-16 BLOT 15 4942 34 16 0150 CE12021164 $408.01
131  |PATEL,VIPUL C 1624 NW 4 AVENUE gig(éRESSO AMPLAT OF BLKS C-D-E 26-16 B LOT 15 4942 34 16 0150 CE12052273 $389.79
132 |MARKS,RICHARD B & CAROLE A 1624 NW 7 STREET ;TIE?SLN PARK FIRST ADD CORR PLAT 5-1 BLOT1L12 15,15 4 15 0470 CE11062124 $434.00
. 5-
133 |MARKS,RICHARD B & CAROLE A 1624 NW 7 STREET LB'E‘KC?SLN PARK FIRST ADD CORR PLAT3-1 BLOTLIZ 15005 04 12 0470 CE12061797 $333.78
134 |MARKS,RICHARD B & CAROLE A 1624 NW 7 STREET ;T;%LN PARK FIRSTADD CORR PLATS-1 BLOT1LI2 {505 o4 19 470 CE12101722 $292.98
135 |MARKSRICHARD B & CAROLE A 1624 NW 7 STREET ;TKC?SLN PARK FIRST ADD CORR PLAT 5-1 BLOT 1112|5015 04 19 0470 CE11091386 $376.50
136 |MARKS RICHARD B & CAROLE A 1624 NW 7 STREET ’E‘;TKC?SLN PARK FIRST ADD CORR PLAT5-1 BLOT 1112 1515 04 17 0470 CE12020376 $545.82
137 |MARKSRICHARD B & CAROLE A 1624 NW 7 STREET ;TKC%LN PARK FIRST ADD CORR PLAT 5-1 BLOT 1112 1515 04 17 9470 CE13050833 $288.53
138 |MARKS RICHARD B & CAROLE A 1624 NW 7 STREET, ;TKC%LN PARK FIRST ADD CORR PLAT 3-1 BLOTILI2 5,15 4 17 0470 CE13091863 $443.30
LAUDERDALE MANORS REVISED PLAT 29-46 B LOT 34
1632 LAUDERDALE LESS COMM AT NWLY COR OF LOT 34,SW 70 TO
139  |MOSEBY MARGARET% ’ 2 .
MARG GLEON C MOSLEY MANOR DRIVE POB,CONT SW 30 TO SW COR,SE 50,NELY 11.25, NWLY 494233 16 0320 CE13091335 $370.24
53.4 TO POB BLK A
140 |{INTERNATIONAL GLOBAL DEV INC JADE HOUS {1644 NW 18 AVENUE gﬁfglfg‘ﬁs MANORS RESUB OF AMD PLATBLK 20 |0, 33 11 0919 CE13100089 $393.61
141  |INTERNATIONAL GLOBAL DEV INC JADE HOUS |1644 NW 18 AVENUE E;ZDE‘EBQLIE MANORS RESUB OF AMD PLATBLK 20|55 53 1) 9919 CE13120876 $301.74
142 |PAJONK,JEAN MARIE EST % THEOPHILE PAJONK |1656 POINSETTIA DRIVE | POINSETTIA HEIGHTS RIVER ADD 26-27 BLOT6 BLK 2 14942 3521 0330 CE12040212 $460.69
143 |PAJONK,JEAN MARIE EST % THEOPHILE PAJONK |1656 POINSETTIA DRIVE |POINSETTIA HEIGHTS RIVER ADD 2627 BLOT6 BLK 2  [4942 35 21 0330 CE12071144 $417.33
144 |LE,BILLY N 1700 NW 13 COURT LAUDERDALE MANORS AMD PLAT 28-11 BLOT 25 BLK |,5) 15 04 4519 CE13091633 $272.97
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145 GASTER,JOHANNE 1713 SW 12 COURT Il{éVERSIDE ESTATES ZND REVISION 28-10 B LOT 10 BLK 5042 16 07 1480 CE12060605 $409.68
146 FERMIN,CARLOS P 1713 NE 15 AVENUE ALLENWOOD 7-51 BLOT 3 LESS E 5 FORRDBLK 1 4942 35 06 0030 CE11050556 $315.24
147 |BLUE SKYLINE 1716 NW 9 STREET LAUDERDALE HOMESITES 3-31 BLOT4,S BIK3 5042 04 07 0240 CE13090697 $362.50
148 BLUE SKYLINE 1716 NW 9 STREET LAUDERDALE HOMESITES 3-31 B LOT 4,5 BLK 3 5042 04 07 0240 CE14021316 $405.25
149 {ROBERTSON,AVON JR.ROBERTESON,TALISA 1736 NW 18 STREET I];AL%I')TElRIZAI‘,IfM ORS AMEN RESUB OF BLK 21 33-44 4942 33 12 0110 CE13071284 $363.74
150  |[ROBERTSON,AVON JR ROBERTESON,TALISA 1736 NW 18 STREET ;:%?_Elﬁ:IfZTANORS AMEN RESUB OF BLK 21 33-44 4942 33 12 0110 CE13100375 $430.05
151 DILULIO,RAYMOND ! 1745 NW 18 STREET LAUDERDALE MANORS 19 ST47-8 B LOT 6 BLK 2 4942 33 13 0140 CE11082244 $244.00
152 |DILULIO,RAYMOND J 1745 NW 18 STREET LAUDERDALE MANORS 19 ST47-8 B LOT 6 BLK 2 4942 33 13 0140 CE12101987 $364.46
153 DILULIO,RAYMOND J 1745 NW 18 STREET LAUDERDALE MANORS 19 ST 47-8 B LOT 6 BLK 2 4942 33 130140 CE13051727 $324.71
154 |DILULIO,RAYMOND J 1745 NW 18 STREET LAUDERDALE MANORS 19 ST 47-8 B LOT 6 BLK 2 4942 33 13 0140 CE13091817 $430.05
155 DILULIO,RAYMOND J 1745 NW 18 STREET LAUDERDALE MANORS 19 ST 47-8 B LOT 6 BLK 2 4942 33 130140 CE14010464 $274.73
156  |WILSON,ERNESTINE EST 1761 NW 26 TERRACE LAKE AIRE ESTATES 54-15 B LOT 20 BLK 4 4942 32 18 0870 CE13081373 $356.07
157 |FLEISHMAN,DOUGLAS 2070 NW 30 TERRACE ROYAL PALMS PARK SEC 1 51-7B LOT 8§ BLK 5 4942 29 10 0230 CE13090798 $373.10
GOLDBERG,SONIA ROSE EST RIVER GARDENS 1923 BLOT 11 W55 OFE 110, 12 W 55
158 %GOLDBERG, ALAN 2218 NW 5 STREET OFE 110 BLK 5 5042 05 07 0930 CE13090823 $382.39
159 |JOLLES MELANIE LEE 2761 NE 58 STREET LAKE ESTATES ADD 42-26 BLOT 12 BLK 4 4942 12 06 0030 CE13030811 $412.12
160  |JOLLES.MELANIE LEE 2761 NE 58 STREET LAKE ESTATES ADD 42-26 B LOT 12 BLK 4 4942 12 06 0030 CE13070563 $301.25
161 JOLLES MELANIE LEE 2761 NE 58 STREET LAKE ESTATES ADD 42-26 B LOT 12 BLK 4 4942 12 06 0030 CE13090873 $310.87
162 [JOLLES,MELANIE LEE 2761 NE 58 STREET LAKE ESTATES ADD 42-26 B LOT 12 BLK 4 4942 12 06 0030 CE13110178 $277.37
163  [JOLLES,MELANIE LEE 2761 NE 58 STREET LAKE ESTATES ADD 42-26 B LOT 12 BLK 4 4942 12 06 0030 CE14010607 $339.53
164 |TRIBBLE INVESTMENTS 2920 NE 55 PLACE THE LANDINGS FIRST SEC 56-4 B LOT 23 BLK 16 4942 13 12 1640 CE13082045 $282.01
165 TRIBBLE INVESTMENTS 2920 NE 55 PLACE THE LANDINGS FIRST SEC 56-4 B LOT 23 BLK 16 4942 13 12 1640 CE13021640 $371.12
166 |TRIBBLE INVESTMENTS 2920 NE 55 PLACE THE LANDINGS FIRST SEC 56-4 B LOT 23 BLK 16 4942 13 12 1640 CE13042300 $380.74
167 DOUSE,FRANK EST 3030 NW 20 STREET ROYAL PALMS PARK SEC 1 51-7BLOT9BLK 8 4942 29 10 0410 CE12120096 $311.50
168 |DOUSE,FRANK EST 3030 NW 20 STREET ROYAL PALMS PARK SEC 1 51-7B LOT9BLK 8 494229 10 0410 CE13091132 $299.20
169 |FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSN 3150 NW 66 STREET Il’zALM-A]RE VILLAGE 2ND SEC ADD 2 74-25 B LOT 8 BLK 4942 07 04 1060 CE13101014 $515.15
3400 BERKELEY
170 MARIN . MANUEL & PEDRAZA YOANDY BOULEVARD MELROSE PARK SECTION 2 29-2 B LOT 10 BLK 3 5042 07 02 0480 CE13082118 $233.26
3400 BERKELEY
171 MARIN . MANUEL & PEDRAZA YOANDY BOULEVARD MELROSE PARK SECTION 2 29-2 B LOT 10 BLK 3 5042 07 02 0480 CE11060468 $588.08
3400 BERKELEY ol
172 MARIN MANUEL & PEDRAZA YOANDY BOULEV MELROSE PARK SECTION 2 29-2 BLOT 10 BLK 3 5042 07 02 0480 CE11111553 $444.10
3400 BERKELEY
173 MARIN,MANUEL & PEDRAZA YOANDY BOULEV MELROSE PARK SECTION 2 29-2 B LOT 10 BLK 3 5042 07 02 0480 CE 12090645 $273.96
174 KUCZYNSKIL,RONALD W EST 5180 NE 18 TERRACE CORAL RIDGE ADD A 41-30 BLOT 13 BLK 3 4942 13 04 0570 CE13081023 $417.18
Total Cast $67,094.01
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